

M.Ex.27/2013

Order no: 17 dated:09.08.2017

Today is fixed for hearing & payment .

None take any step.

Ld. regular P.O. is on duty leave. I am in-charge of this court. I am busy with my own file.

The case is adjourned.

To 13.12.2017 for hearing & payment .

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah in-charge,  
(ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court)